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FINAL REPORI' 

Exploration Contract I-elm-E 171 
Dated October 3, 1951 

Eroject logation: Exploration for asbestos was ca.rried on in the North 

one-half of the Southeast one-quarter o f  S9ction 24, Township .36 North, Range 

21 East, Marinette County, Wisconsin. More speci.fically the location is on 

County Trunk F,:ighway Z, eleven miles east o f  Pembine, Wisconsin end twelve 

miles west of Carney, YJichigan. Pembine is served by the Chicago, Yd.lwaukee 

and st. Paul Railroad; Carney i.s served by the Chi.cago and North rkstern 

Railroad. 

Geology: The original outcrop consists of an asbestos bearing, serpentinized, 

peri.dotite, exposed in a flat, loess covered, alluvium bend, north of the 

Y16nominee River. The peri.dotite belt rtms in a northwest-southeast direction 

and is underlain by a northward dipping basic front of granite. The gra'1ite 

is exposed a mile or more to the south, but the whole area is well glaciated 

and much of the basi.c geology must be interpreted t:rom such outcrops as are 

exposed in the surrounding SUIt:ace of glaCial debris. 

Work performed: stErting in October ot: 1951 some 6,200 cubic yards of glaCial 

over-bmden were stripped t:rOr:1 aro1IDd the outcrop of asbestos bearing peridotite. 

A pit approxbnateJ,y ZOO feet by .300 feet in size was developed some 15 feet 

deep at the center. This exposed the 'lOrn, gl.aciated suri'ace of the peridoti.te 

and made possible some study of the number and size of the chrJsotile veins. 

(Sge map attached). VlhD.e ar'eas of vein concentretion were uncovered, it appear's 

tha.t not over one percent of the rock mass as 2 whole is asbestos. The veins 

vary in size from microscopi.c to three-follIths of <1.'1 inch in w-:l.dth ,lith the 



wide veins tending to be widely separated. In length the vems extend up to 

twenty feet. In February of 1952 a magnetometer study was conducted to de-

llneate the probable areal. extent of the peridotite plug. This survey indi­

cates an areal extent of some 150 feet by 300 feet. 

Ore analy§1§.: Hand cobbed sample s of the ore gave the i'ollowing laboratory 

analysis: 

Ntunber 2 Crude 

6 D Fibre 

5 D Fibre 

Gauge 

2.FJ1, 
3.3 
5.0 

. 88.9 
100.0;:; 

B£.sed on prices quoted as of the date of this repori such asbestos, extracted, 

F.O.B., Quebec is ,,'"Drih $24:5.00 a ton. 

l1stimated ore: No dri.lling was conducted and the depth oi' the peri.dotite 

plug is, therefore, UlllmOwn. But even asstuning a depth of 300 i'eet and a 

possible 1,000,000 tons of rock and asbestos, a concentration of only one 

percent chrysotile makes the deposit unworkable at present costs. The ore is 

far from sui'fici.ent to warrant the cost of e xtraction by present methods at 

the site and it is too far distant i'rom the Arizona a nd Vermont extraction 

plants to warrant sM.pment. Without dri:l1ing i'or depth no esti.rnate oi' the 

ore avail.able can be made. 

F. F. Bovlman, Jr., Geologist 
St ar lI,in:ing Company 
Lecemberl? 1952 
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�ueh et'.tb& l'J9-tluIilr.l.sn in this st.ate, 1111 1n IIOst lcoalit1Bs. is 
undif'f"rent.1lltelia .. greet deal Or work :N!nAins to be dane Wb1ch is UII.forttn-
ately beyond the pre!le1lt 8cope or this Survey. 

. 

. J'er.tdot1te bod1&s are knoIm to Occur in the northIfesteJrl porUUII. 
or the state 1n�m l4al"1nette Iitld aoutham n�ooe,o!llUei. � 
ere WJ'1 scarce but the bOdies oould be del1nN.ted b,ya llllignetometer �. 
lleoent exJ;l'loratlm of � �.0IIIId U:lelltos to be p'IHent but not. in 
tmf"f1c1entquanUt;yto .�11St1ty exhraoUcrll �r. t.here is no r.ascm to 
bellJml that � deposita do not. exist lind that they' eould not. be 
locetEd b7111OdemJll!lthOde of exploret1on. 

. 

I 8Ill anc].odng • report on the proapeot J9terred to above lind 
!!hou1d you decide to 1lm!stigllte theerea. I hope that )'Our i80log3.st will. 
be ebla to �slt me in 11adi80n. Prof. Ii. c. Emmons of the Geology Ilepartmant 
of this !blmsity bas done¢ta .. J.ot of work in the area end a talk with 
him WO\lld 'be IDOst mrU'ding. . .. 

. 
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FLINTKOTE MINES LIMITED 
SUBSIDIARY OF THE FLlNTKOTE COMPANY 

ASBESTOS FIBRE MINING AND MILLING 

THETfORD MINES, P.Q 

Geological Survey of Wisconsin 
State Capitol 
Hadison, Wis. 

Dear Sirs: 

Harch 8, 1954 

Flintkote Nines Limited is an es tablished producer of asbestos 
f ibre from its own ore-body here in the well kno"l1 Thetford Hines -
Black Lake area of Southern Quebec. 

lYe maintain an active exploration department l"hich is constantly 
searching for nel, reser·ves of ore . 
In this respect, I shoUll like to kno" if your s urvey knOl;S of 
any occurrences of asbestos or serpentine masses in the State .. 
1 suspect that this may be so since Northern Ontario contains a 
100 mile long serpentine belt (containing 3 kno,,'Il asbestos ore­
bodies) whose strike of slightly south of west would carry it 
under Lake Super ior into your State. 

Any pertinent maps, reports, etc., , would be appreciated. 

rD/m 

Yours very truly 

FLINTKOTE }lINES UNITED 

-;_. 2J$-�� 
r. Davie� 
Chief Geologist 



§TAJR MJINJING COo 
303 Power & Light Building 

Madison 3, Wisconsin 
TELEPHONE 6-3164 

Mazch 22,1954 

MI'.Geoz'ge Hansen, State Geologist 
Univezsity o� Wisconsin, 
Madison, Wisconsin 

Deal' Geoz'ge, 

The so,-called Herri.man asbestos pz'opezty is owned by Nz. Luthez 
A. llezriman of Pem-bine, Wisconsin. It i6 subject to all option to 
purchase by :the Star' }luning Company. In the event Sta.I' J.:ining 
Company exez'ci Ses such option Ste.!' }/dning Company agzees to Iii s­
charge the lien of the Defense MinNals Administz'etion in the 
amount of some $3,2DO for work performed in exploring the pz'opezty 
and a lien of the County of Harinette fo!' old 8ge assistence to 
}/.r. Henimen in the emount of SOme $4, 000. 

V��-4 
Secrete.ry V 



»r� If. I. Ocnn 
Cb1ef' 1leatogillt 
lohns Mam1l.le ��. lA.t4tecl 
910 &l!l titeiUdg. . '  

. �.t Que1»c 
Dear Hr'. CIonnt 

, 

• l'hank ycu tor yourl.etterot iune lSlIDd the Cheok ter $9.s0 
ti'bioh .. .no:Loa8cL h'1.l.eUna16' 44. 46 &Il'ld 7J, are be!ng .tonrarded � 
-� �. 

. 

1 _ �a tbIIt X ,hne :no !domStion en the owner,�..tbB , 
l"J.lladcreproperty. ,'fhb tra8 only' JII1ned !J'Oln ,J.929 to 1,9)0 .00 !If' � 
b bc<.sad upon reports In 'th.e Suhay me.. 10 specimanaoanbe lboated. - , We do nOt haw ct! list at � btil.letin8 (/l' l'eports (It the tJ. S. Q$bl.ogioal 8urny. 
tJOWever. I bel1evethGt your, best 1Otl.l:'!.» t4intO%'lll�.on W1l1 be the b1b11o­
grs�ot North Amer!.oan Geal.ogy.. lIo e.il'bome IRegDStQllSter 4IU.� has bean 
made1n 'tb!t � part of' this mt.e. ' 

. ' ' -
. , 1, 1IOUl.d be Yel7 .� to ,have one or 1'OUl' .�st.s � 7cJrseU 

11f!lS the !'Ues tn tm �otac8.· , . 

Vel)" . tziu:lJ" yClll'S. 

wrSOONSIN OEOLOaICAL BURVEl' 
, 

• 

I 

" 
11 
i 
! 
, 



CANAPIAN Johns-M.anville CO., LlMIT.ED 
ASBESTOS FIBRE DIVISION 

lEI UNIVEllSIIY 6 .. 9701 

The Geologi cal and Natural History Survey 
The Univer sity of Wisconsin 

Science Hall 
Madison 6, Wisconsin. 

Attention: MI. G. F. Hanson, 

. _______ .�!!!te Geologist. 

Deal" :M:r. Hanson: 

970 SUN LIFE Br,De, ., MONtREALQUE 

June 15. 1954 

I wish to acknowledge and thank you for your letter of June 8th containing 
detailed answers to my queries regarding the occm'renee of ultrabasic rocks 
in Wisconsin. 

I wish to DI'de!' copies of Bulletins Nos. 16, 44f 46, and 71" EnClosed is 

a cheque for the sum of $!1.50 U.S. in pre·-payrnent. 

i note that accoreting to yOU! information, some short fibre asbestos is 
associatEd with a talc deposit ne al: Milladore, northwest of Stevens Point. 
I would appreciate learn ing the owner of this gro und , in order that 1 may 
WY'ite to him for typical samples, if such i.nIonnation is ava:! lable in your 
files. 

1 am looking forwar'd to rece ivi ng the map and repOIt on the ar'ea geologised 
by Lyons and Ennnons in 1943-44. 

I understand that there is a considerable amount of unpublished information 
available at your office , and trust that I or one of our Geologi sts mey have 
the opportunity of examining this material at a futur e date. 

Do you have B.vailable a li.st of the Bulletins or Reports by the U.S .G.S. on 
areas in northern Wisconsin? We would be par'Ucular ly inter'ested in lear'n-­

ing whether or not airborne magnetometer sur veys were carr'ied out in this 
section of the State. 

Wi th many thanks for yoU! information, I remain, 

Yours ver'y truly . 

H. K. Conn, 
Chief Geologist . 

I 
I 
I 
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f 

. , 
ili.tr. r.� 
l�oc..It4. 
970 lfjm Lire .ltuUd1ng 

. HanUesl.. QoebeQ 
Deer J'lr.aonnl .. 

f 

: . 
., 

; ...
..

. . . . ... 1 _lrlleotlPt .r'.� � ot'. ,reg� tl8oaCurei. ··or '. 
·1i1�-bBl!J:1b i'!oOklJ lnthlsttate.: "ai'S little pnb'l.!.ehed tn!'olma'Uon ,. �b).e 
WM&tte:' therei •• "¢.Dt ldsoellJlneou$ intOl'lllAt1im. 1nUllpllbl.ish9d townShIp "'" 

• port.s. f1eld notes. ew. 1Ihichl'.re in.out ftlI)s. J vould be happY- to let y� or 
CV or your .polcgbts .UIVdne i;hese in 8ediaon. .. 

. 
. 

.. � {dip ,.ifla) .'� . . of lands � .mae� 'b.l'.tloon . 1'orlIlaUon .� . ptlbll.tIhad in' Bulletins 44 .-nd.4I5 . .r tbe· iboCl1lllin.OeOlog1cal·� ,. 
-on .2II1neral l.and 'Cll,Il�ati on "-(4 ll. Wiseoilld:4 fhese ·aft aVllilt>ble .trt:a this 
.otf'1c& .�. $5.00 Md $l...OO �speot1�. Ot.her unpnbll.sbed toIIiInah1:p J'epotJa in 
B.:taseon� 'OOIlWn :lll£lgnetie 1Qtl.pS .a:ndupnchQe:ndaf.!C!rl.,p"..ions. 0e010g!c_ 
lIIagneUo mpsor 1b& 'ia.l!IOOIldn �Ql or the �b1c were. ¢bU..d 1n !lullst!n 
7.!. of the 'W1scenId.n Geatog1cal·aa ve; . ($1;,0). 
, " ." !'be � or O� W1-=n 1*, dsScrl.bed lV Ws1demIm Sn . 

V1l1OondnGe�CIIl flanar.Bullet4n16 ). $2.00 • .  th1tt JIIt1lUons . � 
� 'i>f tl'actoll.te. 8$ianUt"1 �te MdoUvine. m� 1brr.Ul. . . - ,'- - . .i-; ,,0 - '  - - -,' -, . 

• 

" ,  &lms.� � .Sbesto� 1 •. �� �ated with it t.a:lc�t 
ne';r MUlll!.'1ore. just -N.�.of'. �sl'()1n�.Ihi6.}lOf;1t ooetu:rB lnt'llit l'analand 
with -r.!' .� outcrops -end little 18 knomf &bOut 1;he�led. seQlogy .. ' . 

- ,  A up $1Qh I. have just received f'mn i.l. IuMs .on 1fOrit lI'h1Ch lB did 
with R.O. l£nmionsl.n 194)..44 &�S an extensiw belt or plagioclAse homblendfte 
west ¢: Jlitlgars. 1 am to1'Wal'd1ng • rough cow ot thi. map to shoW the general 
looation. til yet 1 do not hwe a report. onthts. 

• 

" 
I un:Ierstcild yon 'i':\s1ted the lIarriman �al*etos prospeot and 80 us quite 

tllnl:iliar with t.hl'lt, I beliaW howevar that tl'$ msdeserV'61!! i'urlher exploration. 
Orunerlte 18 quite �t in t.ha portlon of 1;1'$ (iogebl,o west Or 

Mellen aoooiding to Dr. S •. A. Tyler. I • .do .not however know of publlsOOd rei'erenoee 
to this taat • .  

Ini'onmtionon l>:1chigim geology JDay he obtained i'rom llr. lalliam ]" 
Daollst. "ftete Geologist, Dept.·-of GbnreZ'Vstion. !.rmsing, J�oh1gim. 

Ver.r truly yours. 
WIsCONSIN GEOIDGICAL SOlfiI 

- , . 
SteteGeologist. 

, 

I 
Ii d 
'I II " , ]' 
'1 
I: 
i, 
li 'I 

II I' 



CAJlA])lAN JOhns-Mal\ville 
ASBESTOS FIBRE DIVISION 

lEI UNIVERSIIY 6 .. 9'("01 

Wisconsin Geological & Natural History Survey 
Madison, Wisco nsin 
U. S. A. 

Attention: ��. E� F. Bean. Director. 

Dear Sir': 

970 SUN lIFE BLDG 

June 3, 1954. 

MON IRE AL QUE 

lAIr Company is interested in obtaining iI'om your' Department genelal a nd 
specific information on the occurrenceS of ultrabasic rocks in Wisconsin, 
which you may have available. 

I have in hand the Geologic Map of Wisconsin Revised 1949 b y  E. F. Bean, 
and would presume that u1trabasic rocks occur only in the Pr ec ambr ian aI'ea s  
in the nOI'tnern half o f  the State. 

The follOWing data, togetheI' with such OtheI' i nforma tion as you may have, 
would be appreciated: 

,- A cepy of the State Mining Regulations. ,\.. 
a list of the geolog ical maps and reports covering the Precambrian 
aI'eas available fI'om your office or th e U.S.G.S. 

inioI'matton rega rdi ng magnetic surveys (air or ground) available 

detailed reports on pr'ospects OI deposits of asbestos. 

a copy of a ny State leports mentioning u1b'a basi c locks (peridotite. 
duni te, PYloxeni te, et,c.) 

- Any knowledge you may have of the existence of such minerals as 
I'ibeckite, crocido11te, gzuner.tte and amosite v.'ithin the Huronian 
Ix'on Formation OI' els ewheI'e. 

I 
I 
, 



CANADIAN Johns-Manville co., LIMITE]) 
ASBESTOS FIBRE DIVISION 

lEI UNIVERSIIY 6··9701 9'70 SUN lUE BlDG · MONIREAl,QUE 

June 3, 1954. 

Page 2. 

Please invoice as necessal"Y. 

You may have knowledge of my examination of a cbrysoti1e asbestos prospect near 
the Menominee Rivel, Marinette County, in 1951. 

I would appr'eciate learning the name and address of the Michigan State Depart­
m ent for Geology, etc. if convenient. 

Yours very truly, 

H?:�-� 
H. K. Conn, ,'Cf • 

Chief Geologist. 



Mr. 1' .. Davies 
Ch1etGeolog1st . 
r.U.ntkcte lD.Jwe l4.ni1ted 

,� � Y-\iDes. P,.Q • 

.J.ie� }�.D.,v1sst 
, 

- "\ 

, 
-, 

-- -'thank you tor yoU%' letter of A� 5 end the �tl)m of 
the i1agnetcfu,?ter Survv of the � party. I have Contacted 
Hr-. Cl'rl Zu.ellre or the WiscOXUldn �SB Association who stI;Vs thet tle 
w:Lll r� t.c you -d1it'eotq 'Ii. l1rl of newspapers in t.loje state. 

, 

v� trW;y yours, 
l-IISOO<lSIlj GE0100lCAL SUllVEI 

-

( 

• 



FLINTKOTE MINES LIMITED 
SUBSIDIARY 0, THE FLINTKOTE COMPANY 

ASSEs'ros FIBRE 8 MINING ANo MILLING 

Mr. G.F. Hanson 
State Geologist 

THETFORD MINES, P Q ,  
April 5, 1954 

Geol ogical & Natural History Survey 
The University of Wisconsin 
Madison, Wis. 

Dear Mr. Hanson: 

I have now had the opportunity of abstracting pertinent 
information from the geophysical report and of examining 
the samples you sent. Many thanks for yoUI' consideration. 
I am enclosing the report with this letter. 

An ideal method for outlining the various serpentine and 
peridotite bodies in that area would be an aerial magnet­
ometer survey. Unfortunately, I cannot persuade the manage­
ment here to undertake this considerable expense on the 
strength of one disproved asbestos showing. 

Advertising for asbestos pr'operties in local newspapers in 
Oregon proved to be fairly successful. Could you supply me 
with names of prominent da ilies in Marinette and Florence 
counties? Do you have geological maps of these two counties? 

TD/m 

Yours very truly 

FLINTKOTE HINES LD1ITED 

7, ��.t�; T. Davies 2J't 
Chief Geologist 

. c'l 
, 

\ 

! 
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.. 

. .. j '::'� 

-

, . 

.- ) 

, . 

0' ' . Thank 7j)tt .� joQ1'�tez'otXarch 17. ';1: l1li �iverding. 'a ftIlp1e of 
'stlIIIPles Oftbaasbestos uftder aparate mmr •

. 
X 1III 1il��:J_ or 

'the. Ieo� aiClll l&}iort.' on t.ba l:IeZ"rl.lllan �1.;tb18 �pcri ,13 tbJ .� 
of the � � .COmpIIn.y. '� t.bIv .'W'I11d l!Jre J.t .ritt.umed U p� .8 .• 
poss1ble. I ed1dnot htnIej.t repw.iuoed *s.thia would be �expens1T.1 . 
howeTer. t.bel'e ,.. 'no obJeot1on .to 7OlU'roeproduc1nl all OJ" panG! 'the .. port 
tor Y'QlU' t;U.es. JIboulli you des1:e. ..' " 

.
' .•.. .. " ' . ' 

Tbe��.-!.ti�tes th£t tht.els .. .  .u Wzot1oal plug'aDd � 
luge anoma.1J.ee ue alJlOsr_�due tC>tbe lIIIlgMt1te �tent of the 
peridot1;.e mi not  to .\blJ _i'pant1ne or' �&bestoB l.tse1l. . '. 

., ' " 
.- - - " - - ,' . 

\ ' 

. - ' 
_ , _ _ ,___ " C  _ ', :" _ " 

_ ;, -__ _ _ • '. _F _ :: _ _ 
I contaoteti!!r • .  � Ilowmnri ngUd1ng 'the status Of .tbs mt.nel"lll � 

. rights on the above p1'CpS1'!i,v �. be ·wrote the tollOW1ng I 
. 

' . - ' ., 
-;.; .  )' wn., ,sooOa"ed '.� .� �rV bOliine4by'�.s.ut.bsl' A. 
Hen'"...mIln of'�!!i .1'4.8. %t utn11>3ec\to anOpt1on\t!p!1Jiaba.� 'the 'Star 
.M!n1ng CkII!Ip/llV. In � mmt StarJti.n1ng� uel'dsee .suohoptiOl'lstar 

.
_ 

� � �s tb d1� tiIe .. ol1en.r tbaDetenee Ml.nanls )ad'" stl'flOo 
Uon tn.the .amount of some $).200 tor Wl'k pel"ttJmsd 11'1_lIPlorlng tb&�P'opert;f lWi r lien.! the. .. "(bun. .

� o1'Hsrin. .
' etta tor,� Jag'8 aSld�to 'Kr.l!erriJaali . 11'1 the IImCmnt of «lIlIft $4.000. w . 

. 
. ' � , . . 

' . " 
.'. . .

. 

GFHIAC 

�. 

" 

.
' 

- , - " - -. ' 

/ 

/ 

. . , 
, 

V� ti'ulT yours. --/ .  .' ; 
lasOONSIN GEO!.OOICAL SJIlVEf 

.
. 

, . 



FLINTKOTE MINES LIMITED 
SUBSIDIARY OF" THE F"LlNTKOTE CDMPANY 

ASBESTOS F'IBRE G MININGANI) MILLING 

THETFORD MINES. P. Q .. 
l1ar eh 1 7, 1954 

�!r" G.F. Hanson 
State Geologist 
Geologica.l and Natural History Survey 
:'he l'niver sit)' of ll'isconsin 
i;adison 6, :lis. 

J ,,·as pleased to receive your letter of ,lar ch 11 ,dth aCCOti'­
�anying report, cone erning as bes tos and seT pentine occurrences 
in YOllr State" 

I agr'ee completely kith your statement that Kor kable asbestos 
deposits may exist despite the poor results obtained on the 
one pr orerty r epor ted on" 

It '.'011] d be interesting to see the magnetometer s nrve}'" ,,,entj onen 
in the report. Is it availab1e? I-ast SW!lJller J I visited. an as-· 
bestos property nCar Ishpeming, ! ii ch .  J!y magnetometer survey 
gave inconclusiv'c results" Another magnetometer survey on a 
property near Casper, 1{yoming, failed comrletely to differentiate 
betlveen seIrentine and tbe bonnding sediments" This latter fact 
also apr]ies to all the serpentine masses and asbestC's deposits 
in �aliforllia al?0 {'regan. 

I \ onld arrreciRte receiving from you all the pertinent geological 
ma;,s and reports cc yeY'in� the serpentil1e·-bear ing; areas" Kindly 
invoicf' us in trip]jcate, ;}J you knmv i,'ho O\'1:'11S the mineraI rights 
on the present knoi\'n asbestos properties? Eave YOll a s'11JJl sa'D.r1e 
of asbestos to send us fro'll the "cntjoned pit? 

Jf :-.lintkote Sh01Ud bcco:::e interested ill a Fr orerty in 1,lisc0nsinJ 
J should be pleased to vis] t you and Professor J"::nr.10ns in �·fadjson, 



Page 2 

Have any other Quebec asbestos-�rining companies done exp1oration 
in \\Tisconsin m recent years? 

I shal1 be p1eas ed to hear fro�n you again" 

Yours very trilly 

FlIi'tI'KC--:'E }IIN:LS rr,1Tl'ED 

T. Davies 
,--;hi ef Geologist 

TD/m 



1Ir. ft. S. lobb1lls 
Prgdpct Manager • Oeoloclst 
The PUntkote CoiIpany 
.las t Ilptllertord, If .. "era", 

Dear 1Ir. Job'blu: 

Ifo"_be� 17, 1961 

The only .. bestoa deposit In the atate that appeared to have 
any comaereial potential w" tile one in Marinette CoPDty. 

ThepropertYi lUI ot 1964, w .. owned by 1Ir. Lutller HerrilWl ot 
JWIbin., 1'18. aDd waa II\IbJeet to an option to jlPrchaae by the Star 
Il1niJIC Co., P.P; ao-, Secretary, 303 Power and Ligbt BullcUIIi', 
Jladl80n 3, Wis. A copy ot the tinal exploration conU'80t report 18 
eneloaecland"ou could obta1ll further 11lforaatton troa Mr. 80_. I 
belleve that I forwarded thb 11lforaatton to Mr. Da"lea, Chief 
GeolOCiat ot your coapany, In 1954. 

Short fibre "�atos baa been reported ".ociated with. talc 
deposit Dear M1lladore, Juat DOrth ... t of Stevena Polllt but, to IIf 
ItDowledp; has lIever beea considered .. a poteaU.l _rolal lIOuroa. 

Ifo 11lfol'lllltton on th ... depo.l ta 1& publ1&hed blt any of your 
CecloClata b "elcoae to oouult \Ulpubl1ahed aote. etc. t�our 111.a 
at this otttce. 

GPH:ac 
Ene. 

Very truly your., ( " , 
WlSCOlfSlIf GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

:�, 



,."".,. 
FLINTKOTE 
"-' 

THE F"LINTKOTE COMPANY 
EAST RUTHERFORD 

NEW JERSEY 

November 14, 1961 

Wisconsin State Geologist 
State Geological & Natural History Survey 
University of Wisconsin 
Science Hall 

Madison 6, Wisconsin 

Dear Sir: 

Can you advise literatuI'e and other information 
regarding the occurrence of asbestos fiber ore in 
the State, and particularly in Marinette County? 

Are the deposits of commer'cial significance? 

HSJ/pad 

Very tru.ly yours, 

THE FLINTKOTE COMPANY 

;A /' t?v-� 
H. s. 'lns 
Product- Manager & Geologist 

�.� 
I NOV 1 �l��jJJ ' 

WISconsin Geological Sun�') 
Madison, Wisconsin 

, 
i 

I 


